

Antrim County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459.2301
Description: Crush & Shape, Repave
Location: Eddy School Rd from Derenzy Rd east - 4.49 miles
Projects(s): 459.2301

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,925,138.49	6.62%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$1,805,485.78	0.00%	-6.21%
2	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$1,813,242.08	0.42%	-5.81%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,049,349.04	13.50%	6.45%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Payne & Dolan Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max \$90000 Max	1	LSUM	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00
0002	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	\$839.760	\$1,679.52
0003	2030002 Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	3	Ea	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$4,350.000	\$13,050.00	\$1,086.750	\$3,260.25

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0004	2040020	381	Ft	\$12.000	\$4,572.00	\$20.000	\$7,620.00	\$12.350	\$4,705.35
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0005	2040050	114	Syd	\$15.000	\$1,710.00	\$14.200	\$1,618.80	\$23.500	\$2,679.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0006	2050011	768	Cyd	\$15.000	\$11,520.00	\$13.000	\$9,984.00	\$8.500	\$6,528.00
	Embankment, LM								
0007	2080036	1,900	Ft	\$2.500	\$4,750.00	\$2.000	\$3,800.00	\$3.270	\$6,213.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0008	3020001	7,200	Ton	\$18.000	\$129,600.00	\$16.500	\$118,800.00	\$15.500	\$111,600.00
	Aggregate Base								
0009	3050002	82,496	Syd	\$1.750	\$144,368.00	\$0.850	\$70,121.60	\$1.950	\$160,867.20
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0010	3070021	171	Ton	\$22.500	\$3,847.50	\$45.000	\$7,695.00	\$0.010	\$1.71
	Approach, CI II								
0011	3070121	2,927	Ton	\$22.000	\$64,394.00	\$22.000	\$64,394.00	\$0.010	\$29.27
	Shld, CI II								
0012	3070200	473	Sta	\$75.000	\$35,475.00	\$63.000	\$29,799.00	\$40.000	\$18,920.00
	Trenching								
0013	4010095	2	Ea	\$350.000	\$700.00	\$375.000	\$750.00	\$354.220	\$708.44
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 15 inch								
0014	4010096	2	Ea	\$550.000	\$1,100.00	\$410.000	\$820.00	\$377.260	\$754.52
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch								
0015	4010099	2	Ea	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$670.000	\$1,340.00	\$830.600	\$1,661.20
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 30 inch								
0016	4010100	2	Ea	\$1,250.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	\$1,064.680	\$2,129.36
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 36 inch								
0017	4010200	45	Ft	\$72.000	\$3,240.00	\$100.000	\$4,500.00	\$171.450	\$7,715.25
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 15 inch								
0018	4010201	92	Ft	\$100.000	\$9,200.00	\$105.000	\$9,660.00	\$117.660	\$10,824.72
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch								
0019	4010204	66	Ft	\$124.000	\$8,184.00	\$205.000	\$13,530.00	\$181.510	\$11,979.66
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 36 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0020	4010305 Culv, CI B, CSP, 30 inch	62	Ft	\$300.000	\$18,600.00	\$175.000	\$10,850.00	\$179.370	\$11,120.94
0021	4010308 Culv, CI B, CSP, 48 inch	116	Ft	\$400.000	\$46,400.00	\$350.000	\$40,600.00	\$250.230	\$29,026.68
0022	5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	96	Syd	\$10.000	\$960.00	\$20.000	\$1,920.00	\$20.000	\$1,920.00
0023	5010061 HMA Approach	471	Ton	\$125.000	\$58,875.00	\$130.000	\$61,230.00	\$133.500	\$62,878.50
0024	5012024 HMA, 4EL	8,270	Ton	\$70.000	\$578,900.00	\$71.900	\$594,613.00	\$71.120	\$588,162.40
0025	5012036 HMA, 5EL	6,237	Ton	\$75.000	\$467,775.00	\$77.000	\$480,249.00	\$72.850	\$454,365.45
0026	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	834	Ft	\$36.000	\$30,024.00	\$45.000	\$37,530.00	\$48.000	\$40,032.00
0027	8050010 Curb Slp, HMA	1,906	Ft	\$1.000	\$1,906.00	\$1.000	\$1,906.00	\$0.100	\$190.60
0028	8070044 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	7	Ea	\$3,300.000	\$23,100.00	\$3,550.000	\$24,850.00	\$3,500.000	\$24,500.00
0029	8070052 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	1	Ea	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00	\$650.000	\$650.00
0030	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	88	Ea	\$6.000	\$528.00	\$6.250	\$550.00	\$6.000	\$528.00
0031	8072146 Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	13	Ft	\$35.810	\$465.53	\$46.000	\$598.00	\$35.000	\$455.00
0032	8072180 Guardrail, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	2,000	Ft	\$35.230	\$70,460.00	\$35.250	\$70,500.00	\$35.000	\$70,000.00
0033	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	46,696	Ft	\$0.080	\$3,735.68	\$0.090	\$4,202.64	\$0.090	\$4,202.64
0034	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	28,291	Ft	\$0.080	\$2,263.28	\$0.090	\$2,546.19	\$0.090	\$2,546.19
0035	8110351 Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1	Dir	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0036	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	18	Ea	\$110.000	\$1,980.00	\$50.000	\$900.00	\$50.000	\$900.00
0037	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	18	Ea	\$10.000	\$180.00	\$1.000	\$18.00	\$1.000	\$18.00
0038	8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	50	Ea	\$20.000	\$1,000.00	\$24.000	\$1,200.00	\$24.000	\$1,200.00
0039	8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	50	Ea	\$2.000	\$100.00	\$1.000	\$50.00	\$1.000	\$50.00
0040	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	\$650.000	\$1,300.00
0041	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$100.000	\$200.00
0042	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$10,350.000	\$10,350.00	\$15,420.000	\$15,420.00
0043	8120264	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	3,794	Ft	\$1.000	\$3,794.00	\$0.650	\$2,466.10	\$0.500	\$1,897.00
0044	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	768	Sft	\$4.000	\$3,072.00	\$3.000	\$2,304.00	\$3.000	\$2,304.00
0045	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	768	Sft	\$1.000	\$768.00	\$1.000	\$768.00	\$1.000	\$768.00
0046	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	5	Sft	\$12.000	\$60.00	\$7.000	\$35.00	\$7.000	\$35.00
0047	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	5	Sft	\$1.000	\$5.00	\$1.000	\$5.00	\$1.000	\$5.00
0048	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$1,850.000	\$1,850.00	\$15,600.000	\$15,600.00
0049	8130010	Riprap, Plain	108	Syd	\$60.000	\$6,480.00	\$85.000	\$9,180.00	\$131.260	\$14,176.08
0050	8140010	Paved Ditch, HMA	15	Syd	\$45.000	\$675.00	\$45.000	\$675.00	\$20.000	\$300.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0051	8160020	421	Lb	\$2.000	\$842.00	\$4.000	\$1,684.00	\$4.000	\$1,684.00
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA								
0052	8160025	11,577	Syd	\$0.350	\$4,051.95	\$0.350	\$4,051.95	\$0.350	\$4,051.95
	Mulch								
0053	8160026	11,577	Syd	\$0.150	\$1,736.55	\$0.350	\$4,051.95	\$0.350	\$4,051.95
	Mulch Anchoring								
0054	8160027	1,065	Syd	\$2.000	\$2,130.00	\$1.350	\$1,437.75	\$1.350	\$1,437.75
	Mulch Blanket								
0055	8160039	526	Lb	\$5.000	\$2,630.00	\$5.000	\$2,630.00	\$5.000	\$2,630.00
	Seeding, Mixture THM								
0056	8160061	11,577	Syd	\$3.000	\$34,731.00	\$3.400	\$39,361.80	\$0.500	\$5,788.50
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch								
0057	8210001	6	Ea	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$350.000	\$2,100.00	\$350.000	\$2,100.00
	Monument Box								
0058	8210010	6	Ea	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	\$540.000	\$3,240.00	\$540.000	\$3,240.00
	Monument Preservation								
Bid Totals:					\$1,925,138.49		\$1,805,485.78		\$1,813,242.08

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mobilization, Max \$90000 Max										
0002	2030001	2	Ea	\$500.000	\$1,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch										
0003	2030002	3	Ea	\$700.000	\$2,100.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch										
0004	2040020	381	Ft	\$10.000	\$3,810.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Curb and Gutter, Rem										
0005	2040050	114	Syd	\$15.000	\$1,710.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt, Rem										
0006	2050011	768	Cyd	\$26.000	\$19,968.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Embankment, LM										
0007	2080036	1,900	Ft	\$3.250	\$6,175.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence										
0008	3020001	7,200	Ton	\$21.000	\$151,200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Aggregate Base										
0009	3050002	82,496	Syd	\$1.850	\$152,617.60			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping										
0010	3070021	171	Ton	\$27.500	\$4,702.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Approach, CI II										
0011	3070121	2,927	Ton	\$27.500	\$80,492.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Shld, CI II										
0012	3070200	473	Sta	\$18.000	\$8,514.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Trenching										
0013	4010095	2	Ea	\$275.000	\$550.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 15 inch										
0014	4010096	2	Ea	\$300.000	\$600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch										
0015	4010099	2	Ea	\$475.000	\$950.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 30 inch										
0016	4010100	2	Ea	\$750.000	\$1,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 36 inch										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0017	4010200	45	Ft	\$160.000	\$7,200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 15 inch										
0018	4010201	92	Ft	\$180.000	\$16,560.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch										
0019	4010204	66	Ft	\$194.000	\$12,804.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 36 inch										
0020	4010305	62	Ft	\$234.000	\$14,508.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, CI B, CSP, 30 inch										
0021	4010308	116	Ft	\$300.000	\$34,800.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, CI B, CSP, 48 inch										
0022	5010008	96	Syd	\$10.000	\$960.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem										
0023	5010061	471	Ton	\$135.000	\$63,585.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Approach										
0024	5012024	8,270	Ton	\$73.000	\$603,710.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 4EL										
0025	5012036	6,237	Ton	\$77.000	\$480,249.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 5EL										
0026	8020016	834	Ft	\$43.000	\$35,862.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2										
0027	8050010	1,906	Ft	\$0.010	\$19.06			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Curb Slp, HMA										
0028	8070044	7	Ea	\$3,550.000	\$24,850.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M										
0029	8070052	1	Ea	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS										
0030	8070080	88	Ea	\$6.250	\$550.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail Reflector										
0031	8072146	13	Ft	\$46.000	\$598.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post										
0032	8072180	2,000	Ft	\$35.250	\$70,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post										

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total						
0033	8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	46,696	Ft	\$0.090	\$4,202.64			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0034	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	28,291	Ft	\$0.090	\$2,546.19			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0035	8110351	Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1	Dlr	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0036	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	18	Ea	\$50.000	\$900.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0037	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	18	Ea	\$1.000	\$18.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0038	8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	50	Ea	\$24.000	\$1,200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0039	8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	50	Ea	\$1.000	\$50.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0040	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$650.000	\$1,300.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0041	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.000	\$200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0042	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$31,815.000	\$31,815.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0043	8120264	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	3,794	Ft	\$0.300	\$1,138.20			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0044	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	768	Sft	\$3.000	\$2,304.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0045	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	768	Sft	\$1.000	\$768.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0046	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	5	Sft	\$7.000	\$35.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
0047	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	5	Sft	\$1.000	\$5.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0048	8120370	1	LSUM	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Traf Regulator Control										
0049	8130010	108	Syd	\$82.000	\$8,856.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Riprap, Plain										
0050	8140010	15	Syd	\$40.000	\$600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Paved Ditch, HMA										
0051	8160020	421	Lb	\$4.370	\$1,839.77			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA										
0052	8160025	11,577	Syd	\$0.350	\$4,051.95			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mulch										
0053	8160026	11,577	Syd	\$0.350	\$4,051.95			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mulch Anchoring										
0054	8160027	1,065	Syd	\$6.000	\$6,390.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mulch Blanket										
0055	8160039	526	Lb	\$5.930	\$3,119.18			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Seeding, Mixture THM										
0056	8160061	11,577	Syd	\$5.500	\$63,673.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch										
0057	8210001	6	Ea	\$350.000	\$2,100.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Monument Box										
0058	8210010	6	Ea	\$540.000	\$3,240.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Monument Preservation										
Bid Totals:					\$2,049,349.04						